HCAK55 Series Military Polymer Tantalum Capacitors
◆Features:
1. Resin molding package, good sealing, chip type, small size, light weight, polarity.
2. Excellent stable electrical properties, high reliability and good storage stability.
3. Conductive polymer electrolyte, ultra-low ESR (equivalent series resistance),
high frequency capacity retention and resistance to large ripple current.
4. No combustion failure mode
5. Execution standard: GJB2283-95, QJ/PWV501-2011

8. Dimensions and case code: see Figure 1 and Table 1.
Table 1. Dimensions (Unit: mm)
◆How to order
Case
HCAK55 C 476M010
Type Case Size Capacitance codeToleranceRated DC Voltage
HCAK55 See size table pF Code: 1st two digits
represent significant figures
3rd digit represents mulitplier
(number of zeros to follow)
106 = 10uF
476 = 47uF
K: +/-10%
M: +/-20%
Code 035: 35VDC
006 = 6.3VDC
010 = 10VDC
025 = 25VDC
035 = 35VDC
050 = 50VDC
E050R
ESR in mΩ Package
R: Tape and Reel
Email: sales@hongdacap.com.hk     Web: www.hongdacap.com.hk
Skype: Hongdacapacitors                         Tel: +86 (0)769  82207248
R
No RoHS Compliant
Quality Level Code Execution Standard Version
Seven Special Plus G+ QJ/PWV411-2012 QZJ840624 Multilayer ceramic
capacitors "seven special" tech spec
Seven Special G QJ/PWV415-2012 QZJ840624 Multilayer ceramic
capacitors "seven special" tech spec
Military Plus S QJ/PWV401-2010 GJB192A-1998
Military Regular J QJ/PWV419-2012 GJB192A-1998
Dimension
Code
mm
L W Tmax
0402 1.00±0.15 0.50±0.05 0.55
0603 1.60±0.15 0.80±0.15 0.95
0805 2.00±0.20 1.25±0.20 1.40
1206 3.20±0.20 1.60±0.20 1.90
1210 3.20±0.40 2.50±0.30 2.80
1812 4.50 0.50 3.20±0.40 3.50
2220 5. 0±0.50 5.00±0.50 5.20
2225 5.70±0.5 6.30±0.50 6.20
Temperature Coefficient
Capacitance Tolerance
Capacitance Range Tolerance Code
0.1pF~0.9 pF ±0.10pF、±0.25pF、±0.50pF B、C
1.0 pF~8.2 pF
±0.10pF、±0.25pF、
±0.50pF、±1% B、C、D
Cn≥10pF
± 2% G
±5% J
± 10% K
Code Temperature
Coefficient
Operating Temp. Range
CG O±30ppm/℃ -55℃~+125℃
CH O±60 ppm/℃
Email: sales@hongdacap.com.hk     Web: www.hongdacap.com.hk
Skype: Hongdacapacitors                         Tel: +86 (0)769  82207248